210 Notes
353 Auditors’ report

Condensed statement of comprehensive income

€m Notes 1.1.–31.12.2011 1.1.–31.12.2010 Change in %

Consolidated profit or loss  747 1,489 – 49.8

Change in revaluation reserve (73)

Reclassified to income statement  696 – 352 .

Change in value not recognised in income statement  – 1,477 394 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve (73)

Reclassified to income statement  213 283 – 24.7

Change in value not recognised in income statement  – 18 – 53 – 66.0

Change in currency translation reserve (73)

Reclassified to income statement  14 41 – 65.9

Change in value not recognised in income statement  – 166 209 .

Change in companies accounted for using
the equity method

– 1 2 .

Other comprehensive income  – 739 524 .

Total comprehensive income  8 2,013 – 99.6

Comprehensive income attributable to
non-controlling interests  47 127 – 63.0

Comprehensive income attributable to
Commerzbank shareholders  – 39 1,886 .

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–31.12.2011 1.1.–31.12.2010

  Before taxes Taxes After taxes Before taxes Taxes After taxes

Change in revaluation reserve – 1,007 226 – 781 89 – 47 42

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 289 – 94 195 346 – 116 230

Change in currency translation reserve – 152 – – 152 250 – 250

Change in companies accounted for using
the equity method – 1 – – 1 2 – 2

Other comprehensive income – 871 132 – 739 687 – 163 524

 204 Commerzbank Annual Report 2011

G
ro

up
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Balance sheet

Assets | €m Notes 31.12.2011 31.12.2010 Change in % 1.1.20101

Cash reserve (7, 45) 6,075 8,053 – 24.6 10,329

Claims on banks
(8, 9, 10, 46,

48, 49, 79) 87,790 110,616 – 20.6 106,689

of which pledged as collateral (78) 77 94 – 18.1 –

Claims on customers
(8, 9, 10, 47,

48, 49, 79) 296,586 327,755 – 9.5 352,194

of which pledged as collateral (78) – – . –

Value adjustment for portfolio
fair value hedges (11, 50) 147 113 30.1 – 16

Positive fair values of derivative